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Carrots®

Remove tops from carrots and store both in separate plastic bags in the refrigerator
crisper drawer. If not using carrot tops, compost them!

Lee’s Fresh Produce, Kent

Pluots Magafia Farms, Sunnyside
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Store on counter until ripe, and then transfer to the refrigerator. Wash before eating. SPOTLIGHT ON: 9 f S LIK | }/ l] [
Red Cabbageo Nash’s Organic Produce, Sequim Both elephant garlic and garlic are part of the
Store in the refrigerator crisper drawer. Once cut, wrap tightly in plastic wrap. l'_ t t gerdzybut t_h?y belong to different spe-
cies. Elephant garlic is actually a leek! The fla-
Elephant Gar|ic° Alvarez Organic Farms, Mabton vor of elephant garlic is sweeter and more
Store in refrigerator crisper drawer or in your pantry. mellow than the regular garlic you are used to
. cooking with. We recommend slicing elephant
ASlan PearS Magafia Farms, Sunnyside garlic raw into salads or using in recipes when
Pears ripen from the inside out. Store on counter and transfer to the fridge you want a hint of garlic flavor without over-
when the flesh right at the stem becomes soft. powering other ingredients. Keep in mind that
. . o elephant garlic browns much more quickly
New Banana Fingerling Potatoes™ Awarezorganic  thanits more potent cousin and can turn bitter
Farms, Mabton Store in a cool, dry place. when overcooked, so if you’'re substituting it
® for regular garlic in a recipe, add it toward the
Acorn SquaSh (Regular Share) Chue Neng Cha’s Farm, end rather than the beginning.
Carnation . . . Garlic has a long history of use as both food
Acorn squash will last for up to a month in a dark, dry cabinet or pantry. .
and medicine. If you search “cures for the
Ka |e®(ReguIar Share) Lee Lor Garden, Carnation common cold,” most websites will recommend
Store in plastic bag in refrigerator crisper drawer. Wash just before using. increasing your garlic consumption as the com-
pound allicin, present in both elephant and
GROWI NG PRACTI CES KEY: regular garlic, is antibacterial, antimicrobial,
®No SprEaCertified®¥Onmtgaqri &€t ed Pest Magd agugu%gal Nuv{ﬂous and delicious!
Farm to Go Fall Harvest Boxes: Get yours this November!
iBerries and bedyloup emapye riiseu tesras
i's my buttodremaut ndquadPDhi?i ng t nber
wé& e of fering TWO5 I|iatrgms spharr e
many of the | ate fall veggie sse
season, including winter squ tor
ings, and more. Choose one ol hea
Thanksgiving meal pl anning!
Har veslt: BoNkovehhdbrewe s: BMNxv e mb =
Cost $40 each, $80 for both
Detai Fsom October 9 tht Duqh/®wWobekeﬁ5atema|rﬁ<vet
| astés ydamrvest Box contents and more information
We hope you enjoyed your CSA this season. Thanks
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http://pikeplacemarket.org/farmtogo

Carrot and Fingerling Potato Soup

INGREDIENTS

1 pound fingerling potatoes, cubed
5 carrots, roughly sliced into 1-inch
pieces

1/2 cup cashews, soaked for 1-2
hours

1 white onion, chopped

4 cloves of garlic, peeled

4 cups veggie broth

Salt and pepper to taste

DIRECTIONS

onions, and garlic. Fill pot with 4 cups of veggie broth. smooth and creamy.

Make sure the liquid covers the veggies. If it doesn’t, add

more. Turn on heat to medium high. Transfer back to the pot, turn heat to medium low, and let

cook for five more minutes.
Bring the pot of veggies and broth to a boil, reduce heat

to a simmer, and cover. Let cook for 30-35 minutes, or Season with salt and pepper to taste.

until veggies are fully cooked. You can test this by sticking _
a knife into a potato. If it slides through easily, the veggies ~ Top with grated carrots, shredded red cabbage, and/or
are cooked through. hot sauce and serve with warm, crusty bread!

When the veggies are cooked, turn off the heat and trans-

fer to blender. You can also use an immersion blender in Recipe adapted from: http://realandvibrant.com/carrot-fingerling-
the pot if you have one. potato-soup/

Additional recipes:

Crispy Roasted Parmesan Fingerling Potatoes — https://www.seasonsandsuppers.ca/crispy-roasted-parmesan-
fingerling-potatoes/

Red Cabbage with Spicy Miso Ginger Dressing — http://www.nerdswithknives.com/red-cabbage-salad-with-
spicy-miso-ginger-dressing/

Date, Feta, and Red Cabbage Salad — https://smittenkitchen.com/2015/11/date-feta-and-red-cabbage-salad/

Kale and Asian Pear Salad — http://ahouseinthehills.com/2014/09/16/kale-and-asian-pear-salad/

Asian Pear Slaw — https://www.epicurious.com/recipes/food/views/asian-pear-slaw-104404

Carrot Nutmeg Pecan Cookies — https://food52.com/recipes/71677-carrot-nutmeg-pecan-cookies

Carrot Cake Oatmeal — https://www.bonappetit.com/recipe/carrot-cake-oatmeal

Pluot Semolina Cake — https://www.farmfreshtoyou.com/recipes/610/plum-and-pluot-semolina-cake

Chili-Roasted Acorn Squash and Seeds — http://brokeassgourmet.com/articles/chili-roasted-acorn-squash-and-
seeds

Squash Hash with Kale and Baked Eggs — http://www.marthastewart.com/1130170/squash-hash-kale-and-
baked-eggs
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